HUNTINGTON CITY COUNCIL BUDGET WORKSHOP MEETING May 1, 2024

Huntington City Council will meet in a budget workshop meeting on May 1, 2024 at the city office building located at 20 South Main Street. Meeting will start at 6:30 p.m. with Mayor Leonard Norton presiding.

Item 1 – Roll Call

Item 2 – Budget workshop:

Posted this 29th day of April 2024

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

The undersigned, duly appointed City Recorder, does hereby certify that the above notice and agenda were posted in three public places within the Huntington City limits. These public places being 1) Huntington City Hall; 2) Desertview Federal Credit Union; and 3) the U.S. Post Office.

Jenene Hansen Huntington City Recorder

The public is invited to attend all city council meetings. If you need special accommodation to participate in the above meeting, please notify Jenene Hansen, City Recorder, (435) 687-2436, at least 3 working days prior to the meeting.